PN R N I T AT A TR AN T ST TN TENT T

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS e
TYLER DIVISION iy,

IN RE; § -

§ CASE N%-@OSS
LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE & § p /-
AIR FREIGHT SERVICE, INC. § ‘

§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT. APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION.
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Bob Anderson, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and
United States Trustee that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the
trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution,
and that the proposed distribution attached hereto is proper and consistent with the law and rules of the

court. The trusiee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report
of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Trustee

************************************************************************

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Repott of
Proposed Distribution.

United States Trustee

Date: %,// s By: /;7 {/(5;




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF: 03/17/00

A. RECEIPTS $26,565.18

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors 4,449 71
(2) Administrative Expenses 0.00
(3)  Priority Creditors 0.00
4)  Other 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $4.449.71

C. BALANCE ON HAND $22.115.47

TUENTL L




A3dNI3ISNN HO4
a3¥3A0I3Y INIDHAd

%09  %0S %0Vt %O0S %02

00°0

alvd

SWIV1O a3anD3asSNN

65'€99°ZZv

a3
SWIVIO g

%0OL %0

Lo %00°0 000 (213 '"HOLEIQ OL NENLIH)HTE

%000 000 alvd SWIV1D 3HND3S

%00'0 000 Avd SWIVID ALINO

%62 91 LLBbFY aivd SWIvID 92

%¥E BS eb'v9s'g) S1S0D Hd3LdYHD HO

%P6t BEZILE'L {013 'S3aXVYLISISNIJXT J1Vi

: %000 00°Q $180D 13N

o %000 000 S334 T¥YNOISSIA0Hd HIH

w : %00°Q 000 8334 AINHOLLY H3IH

” %000 000 S3ISNALXZ TYNOISSIIOHL SN

_ %000 000 S334 IYNOISSIH0HC SN

C . - %¥1'9 SL'ZEY'L S3SNIdX3 $,3318N

T %ZBZ1 Z5°90b'c NOISSINWOD S.3318N

'SASNIA

%00 00 81'695'9z$ C1dIF03H Wi

AWOT

00-Li-+0 g3IA0ULAY

$5009-26 ‘¥3al

"ONI ‘IDIAYTS LHOIFUS HIV B INISNOIWIM MIIADNOT |
‘SININWOD

NOSHIANY -3

AHYVIAINNS 3ISVYD 1043y 1YNId S.331SNyul




LL'G'A Wd #0:Z1 0002/£1/£0 :palULY
d03 Y3040 "3d DYWD 01 SA3320dd A3xNo3s
v S0 L Y0652 S P02 (N NvA NITOLS NO SA3320dd JONYHNASNI 8
‘Q IINATHOS NO WuILvTioD | |
SY d3S0T12SI0 1Ng ‘'8 3INA3HDS NO 31817 LON
v 000 000 00'000'¥¥L (N} SHILNAWOD HONHL g
"GANTYANIAO o
v 000 000 00'000'8 S31TddNS ® SONIHSINGNL 'LNIWJINDT 321440 2
"ALIND3A ON
SWE3AQ 3318NY1 FAISSADXE INTYA AI1NAIHIS
tv 000 o[o X 00°'000' /b (OYWD A9 AT3H N3N SHDONHEL A NOL 1 (2) 9
"ALIND3 ON
SWI3A JFILSNYL FAISSID KT INTVA A3 TNJIHDS
v 000 0C'0 00'000'+0Z {dvD 99 A8 QT3H NIIT) STIVLE909 € 'SHOLIYHL Z g
"ALIND3 ON SW33da
3318Nd1l JAISSIDXA 3INTVA A3 TNAIHOS
v 000 000 00°000'089 (SALYIDOSSY AD A13H N3 SHOLOvHL g1 t
v 00’0 000 0000009 I1AVAITDIY SINNODOY £
{81ouj004 98g) "ALINDI ON SIANIWYILIA
JILSNHL 'SIAXVYL WIHOTYA Qv LNINODNI3A
vd 000 000 00°'000'29 X1 0D NOSIHYYH 'AAS T1IH S3WVYr ‘'STHDVY 68€°L Z
vd B0 LZT L YiN 000 (N) QaINYVY3 LSIHILNI b
s)assy Buineway ‘ucpueqge (oh55§=vQ {s15020 40410 pue # 42y
Q INJBA SSOID) 2je1s3 ayy uopueqe {(elys55=v0 ‘suondwaxg ‘sual sson sanjea
} paisisiupwpy Aq paalanay pauopueqy ‘ad)snl] Ag psulwtalag anjea) panpayoasun {Aadou g (n) panpayasun puy pajhpayssg)
Y T AlIng jossy spungmeg Auadold anjea 12N pajewnsg fuoIIB uanduasad 1assy
9 5 ¥ £ z 8
£6/80/60 -9jeq Jeg swie|n 00/21/€0 :Buipuz pouad
L6/81L170 :91eqg Buneal (e)Lpeh
(2) 26/02/€0 :(2) paysauo) 1o (3) pajig ONI IDIAHEIS INISNOW!T MIIADNOT ‘awepN ased
uoslspuy qog (06FLE0) :eaysmul dg 55009-/6 Jegunp ased
SISE)) 19SSy
yoday pue pioday Laadoag sjeysy [enpraipuy
" | efed ] waoyg

LT Lt L

,,,,,,,




LL'eA Wd #0211 000Z/L1/E0 ‘pajuld

(Ilemoy) 000Z "ZL UJeW (441} pmoday jeurd J0 sjeq payasfoid Jusung 000z '0g sunr  :(dd1) wedsy jeuld JO s1eq pajosfoly (e
:Buiso| asen Bunoay)y sanianoy Jdolew

‘ v T PoZ||elaje||00-s3010 S1 jasse sy | 2 #dCHd I
"00°0$ 81°595'9z% 8¢ ¥62'0C% SLLYO'ZTLZ' LY {sanjea umouyun Buipnioxg) spejo) syssy 2L
‘2)B1SS 0} SNBADN
‘anp saxe] Jayjo o} patd de
SEM pUNdL 1BU) S| WOy 90100 paaladal - 68/9 L L
‘B66/2/01 P anp punyai Bupdayss uIN)al papuswy
v 000 000 000 (N aNN43y Xv1 37191S80d zh
Y4 0EZrs0L 0E'2¥6'0L 000 (N} Arvd $334 ¥3IANIYLIIY 40 N33 Ll
{n} IONVUNS NI
V4 PO 00C'L FO'098°L co0 dINOD SINFWMHOM 1 NO 11S0Od4d3Aa a3asnkn oL
LBIG/8
s1gssy Buluieway ‘uopueqge (2)p558=vq (s3s00 J8410 pue # "jod
JO aN|eA S5010 21eisg a3 ‘uopueqe {elpssi=svD 'suondwax3z ‘susr] ssa sanjea
: } padsjsiuipy Aq paaanay pauvopueqy ‘ag)sna] Ag pauiunialag anea) pajnpayasun ({Auadolyd (n) panpayasun puy panpayos)
A|In4 jossy spung/eles Anadoag AINeA JaN pajeS] juonad uondussaq 1assy
F 9 S 14 £ Z I
L6/80/60 :9je( Jeg swe|n 00/21/c0  :Bugpug pouad
26/8L170  :3jeq Bunoop (e)Lpc§
(9) 26/02/€0 {2) pauaAuo) Jo (3} paji ONI IOIAE3AS INISNOWIT AMIIADNO :aumeN ase)d
uosiapuy gqogd (06¥LEY) :@@IsNnIL dd G6009-/6 isquann ase)

SISE)) JASSY
yoday pue paoday Ariadoag d)eysy [enplarpuy
' ¢ ‘ebed T W0y

LE 0 o LR T R e L e e L el D . IETINTN HEY HHIHIY " " o



o i .
e FHE.D
- "{;5’-QAN PTEY A .
A r&nwtﬁguﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂﬂi .
. AUE -4 1997
j IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT,. an
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ., (1405 Bcgimroross, P
TYLER DIVISION a *T}M
IN RE: §
§ CASE NO. 97-60055
LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE & AIR §
§
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR §

EOD Mg 5 1g;
ORDER TO DISTRIBUTE SECURED PROCEEDS

¥

Trustee's Motion to Distribute Secured Proceeds having been presented to the Court,
and the Court finding that notice having been properly given and that no objection having been

timely made, and it further appearing that the Motion should be granted;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that Trustee, Bob Anderson, is
authorized to distribute $4,449.71 of the $7,041.75 theft loss insurance proceeds paid on a 1994

Chevy Van to General Motors Acceptance Corporation in payment of its secured lien on the van.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the balarice of the insurance proceeds, $2,592.04, be
a held by the Trustee for later distribution in accordance with the distribution provisions of the

: Bankruptcy Code.

ORDER TO DISTRIBUTE SECURED PROCEEDS - Page 1
8433\ DristributeSceured Proceeds, M&O\ci

(!




Va 7%

SIGNED this the day of

Prepared & Submitted By:

Bob Anderson

Smead, Anderson, Wilcox & Dunn
P.QO. Box 3343

Longview, Texas 75606

ORDER TO DISTRIBUTE SECURED PROCEEDS - Page 2
8433\DistributeSecuredProceeds M&Ohei

/.

Ve

STV Gy At/

. 1997,

JUDGE PRESIDING



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/94)

Total Receipts $26,565.18
Less (5,000.00)
Balance 21,565.18
Less (45,000.00)
Balance 0.00
Less (950,000.00)
Balance 0.00
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond

Necessary Travel (@ .26/mile)
Paraprofessional

Clerical and Stenographic (exhibit attached)
Photocopy (@ .25 each)
Supplies/Stationery

Delivery Costs (actual postage)
Distribution Expenses

Long Distance Telephone Charges

Parking and Toll

25% of First $5,000  §

1,250.00

10% of next $45,000 $

2,156.52

5% of next $950,000 $

0.00

3% of Remaining Balance $

0.00

TOTAL COMMISSIONS

Federal Income Taxes FYE 11/30/98 advanced by Trustee

Grace Document Service - Copy of Order #47

$

3.406.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.125.00

292.00

0.00

114.22

0.00

18.43

0.00

75.00

7.50




TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $ 1.632.15

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal
records of the debtor. X

Notice given debtor on to pick up business
or personal records in hands of Trustee.




Longview Limousine Service, Inc. Page 1

Case No. 97-60055

CLERICAL & STENOGRAPHIC

3/127/97 .20 | Telephone conference with Jason Searcy regarding Associates and
LB&T’s liens and memo to file and Trustee regarding same

3/31/97 .10 | Telephone conference with Charles Lauffer motion to lift stay of
Associates and possession of collateral

4/17/97 .20 | Telephone conference with AT&T regarding leased equipment

5/1/97 .20 | Review of file in light of probable asset case; Memo to Trustee regarding
pending issues

6/9/97 .40 | Open bank account, preparation of Amended Form $8-4 and transmit to
IRS; preparation of Form W-9 for bank

6/9/97 .10 | Preparation of deposit and post same

6/9/97 .60 | Set up notebook file for asset administration; Review schedules and post
case and asset information to management system;

6/9/97 .10 | Preparation of Trustee’s Notice to Set Bar Date for Claims and forward to
Clerk

6/16/97 .10 | Receive and calendar bar dates from Clerk

6/24/97 .20 | Letter to Jason Searcy requesting loan documents regarding security on
equipment

6/25/97 .10 | Telephone conference with Kim McMullen of Jason Searcy’s office
regarding tax return

6/30/97 .10 { Letter to Jack Norwood forwarding jointly payable check for GMAC’s
execution

/4197 40 | Preparation of initial draft of Motion to Distribute Secured Proceeds for
Trustee’s review and signature

7/6/97 .40 | Preparation of Matrix for use with Motion to Distribute Secured Proceeds

17197 .10 | Letter to Bankruptcy Clerk regarding Motion to Distribute Secured
Proceeds

7/24/97 .30 | Receipt and review of loan documents from Longview Bank & Trust to
confirm security interest in equipment and furnishings; Telephone
conference with Kim of Jason Searcy’s office regarding same

7/24/97 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

7/29/97 .10 | Preparation of deposit and post same




- -’
Longview Limousine Service, Inc. Page 2
Case No. 97-60055
CLERICAL & STENOGRAPHIC

8/13/97 20 | Receipt and review of IRS’s Request for payment of administrative
expenses and notations to file and management system regarding same

8/15/97 .10 | Recongiliation of bank statement

8/18/97 .50 | Receipt and review of Order Authorizing Distribution of Secured
Proceeds to GMAC and confirm with Trustee; Prepare check to GMAC
per Court’s Order and letter to Jack Norwood regarding same

812197 .10 | Receipt and review of IRS’s Withdrawal of Administrative Claim and
notation to file and management system regarding same

9/11/97 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

9/25/97 .10 | Preparation of deposit and post same

10/11/97 .10 | Reconciliation of bank staternent

10/15/97 20 | Post interest; Update Form 1 and Form II and confirm balance

11/12/97 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

12/12/97 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

1/09/98 .10 | Recongiliation of bank statement

2/11/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

3/12/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

4/13/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

4/15/98 20 | Post interest; Update Form 1 and Form 2; confirm balance

5/11/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

6/20/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

7/21/98 .10 | Recongciliation of bank statement

7/31/98 .10 | Preparation of request for Clerk to release claim files

8/7/98 .80 | Review claims and file; Memo to Trustee regarding same

8/15/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

8/18/98 .10 | Request claim disc from Chase

8/19/98 20 | Receive claim disc from Chas and download same to management system




v ~’
Longview Limousine Service, Inc. Page 3
Case No. 97-60055
CLERICAL & STENOGRAPHIC
8/20/98 .80 { Review file regarding tax return and other tax related issues; Several

telephone conferences with Myla Myers regarding tax return

9/14/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

10/12/98 .10 | Recongiliation of bank statement

10/15/98 20 | Post interest; Update Form | and Form 2; Confirm balance
11/20/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

12/16/98 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

1/19/99 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

2/15/99 .50 | Telephone conference with Cindy of accountant Myla Myers office

regarding status of return FYE 11/30/97 and NOL carryback recapture;
Preparation of Form 7004 extension for tax return due 2/15/9% FYE
11/30/98 (extended to 8/15/99)

2/15/99 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

2124799 .50 | Process 1996 Return for mailing; Preparation of Request for Prompt
Determination for Unpaid Tax Liability; Process Request for Tentative
Refund for mailing

3/19/99 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

4/14/99 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

4/15/99 20 | Post interest; Update Form 1 and Form 2; Confirm balance

5/12/99 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

6/7/99 20 | Memo to Trustee regarding objections to claims

6/7/99 20 | Memo to Trustee regarding status of file and tax returns

6/7/99 20 | Review file for information for tax return FYE 11/30/98; Telephone

conference with Cindy of Myla Myers office regarding status of IRS
response to application for refund

6/10/99 2.00 | Preparation of initial draft of Objections to 12 claims and proposed Order
for each; Memo to file regarding same

6/11/99 .50 | Preparation of Trustee’s Disclosure to attach to 1997 tax return; Process
1997 tax return for mailing; Preparation of Request for Prompt
Determination for Unpaid Tax Liability and process for mailing




Longview Limousine Service, Inc. Page 4
Case No. 97-60055

CLERICAL & STENOGRAPHIC

6/11/99 10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

6/23/99 20 | Receipt and review of Michael Reed’s response to objection to claim and
telephone conference with Michael Reed regarding same

7/8/99 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

7/8/99 .30 | Preparation of Agreed Orders regarding Claims Nos. 41 and 42 per
Michael Reed’s letter and Trustee’s agreement

7/8/99 10 | Letter to Michael Reed regarding objections to claims #39, #40, #41 and
#42 and objections to same

7/19/99 .10 | Letter to Bankruptcy Clerk regarding Agreed Order on Claim #41

8/3/99 .20 | Telephone conference with Bill Bausch of Kentucky attorney general’s

office regarding status of case and likelihood of distribution and letter
regarding same

8/9/99 .50 | Review Orders on objections to claims; Telephone conference with Clerk
regarding 2 objections we did not receive orders on; Post Orders to claim
register

8/10/99 .10 | Reconciliation of bank statement

8/24/99 20 | Review orders on claim objections to confirm order received on each;

Update status

9/10/99 .10 | Reconcile bank statement

9/22/99 10 | Review file; Telephone conference with Norman Sparks of IRS regarding
status of Request for Refund

9/22/99 20 | Copy, revise, have Trustee re-sign, and re-mail Form 1139 Request for
Tentative Refund to the attention of Norman Sparks

9/22/99 .20 | Telephone conference with Norman Sparks of IRS regarding request for
refund

10/10/99 .10 | Reconcile bank statement

10/15/99 .20 | Update Form 1 and Form 2, post interest, confirm balance

11/10/99 .10 | Reconcile bank statement

12/10/99 .10 | Reconcile bank statement

1/10/2000 .10 | Reconcile bank statement




1. 11 U.S8.C., Sec. 507{a) (1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11 U.8.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (A)
Preservation of Estate

Transportation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA

Insurance

Upkeep

Other (itemize)

fep TLe T = B wr B Y 5 I

3. 11 U.8.C. Sec. 503(b) (2]
Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties

4, 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b}(2)

Compengation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expenses of Trustee

5. Court Special Charges
(Excegs Notices)

6. U.5. Trustee fees
7. Other {(Ch. 11 Adm)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2} (3) (4)
amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 0.00 g 0.00 0.00 $ 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.co0 0.00
4,331.18 1,312.318 0.00 1,312.38B
3,406.52 3,406.52 .00 3,406.52
i,632.15 1,632.15 6.00 1,632.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
57,268.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
566,638.54 S 6,351.05 0.680 $ 6,351.05




Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Register Page: 2

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 97-60055 LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
7 012797 Unsecured Etex Drug & Alcohol Testing $968.50 $968.50

306 Leanard

Longview, TX 75602
Longview,, TX 75602

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 810)

T "8 01/27/87 Unsecured  Deans Mobile Wash
Rt. 1, Box 342 G
Qverton, TX 75684-9753
Overton,, TX 75684-9753

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)
79 01/27/97 Unsecured  Versity Computer o - $374.99 T 7$374.99
6060 N. Central Expswy.
Dallas, Tx. 75206
Dallas,, 75206

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

" 77ip 01/27/97 Unsecured  Red River international, Inc.
Box 78173
Shreveport, La. 71137
Shreveport,, 71137

T $153.00 $153.00

T Ts8754 $37.54

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 810}

T 41 013197 Unsecured ET.Tire ' T T 852370 $523.70
3217 N. Fourth
Longview, Tx. 75605
Longview,, 75605

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)
12 01/31/67 Unsecured  Alpha Connection, Inc. -

2916 Burt Kouns Ind.Loop

Shreveport, La. 71118

Shreveport,, 71118

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)
13 02/07/97 Unsecured  J.J. Keller - o - $29508  $29503
Box 548

Neehah, Wi. 54957
Neehah, 54857

$676.90 $676.90

{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Register Page: 3

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 97-60055 LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type {Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
14 02/07/97 Unsecured AAA Dependable $3,799.24 $3,799.24

Box 3218

Shreveport, LA 71133
Shreveport,, LA 71133

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610}
7 15 (02/18/97 Unsecured  Ovethead Door
6815 Line Ave.

Shreveport, LA 71106
Shreveport,, LA 71106

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

§84000+  $840.00

Claim Memo:  Filed as priority; Allowed as unsecured, non-priority claim by Order #74 EOD 7/6/99.
T 18 02/18/97 Unsecured  SW Bell Telephone Company ~ $28988  $289.89
P. O. Box 655521

Daltas, TX 75265
Dailas,, TX 75265

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 810)
T T 17 02/25/97 Unsecured  Lufkin industries
P. O. Box 845

Lufkin, Tx. 75902
Lufkin,, 75802

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610}

18 02/28/97 Secured  AT&T Credit Corporation  $152,753.20«  $0.00
2 Gatehalil Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054

(SECURED, 10D)

$3.138684  $3,138.64

Claim Memo: Order #77 ECD 7/6/99.
19 03/03/97 Unsecured  NTS Fleet Services, Inc.
Box 921002
Ft. Worth, TX 76121-0002
Ft. Worth,, TX 76121-0002

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)
T T 20 03/03/97 Unsecured SWEPCO T 7335048 $350.48
Credit and Collections

6300 Line Ave.
Shreveport,, LA 71106

(UNSEC. T'MELY FILED CLAIMS, 810)

$20.817.56  $20,817.56

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Fited



23 03/27/97 Secured Associates Commercial Corporation ~

25 04/11/97 Unsecured  Southwestern Bell Telephone Company

Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Register

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 97-60055 LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed

Page: 4

Amount
Allowed

21 03/07/97 Unsecured BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. $1.068.48

c/o Bankruptcy Group
125 Perimeter Center West, Rm.
Atlanta,, GA 30346

{(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 810)

Claim Memo: Amended by #30.

22 03/18/97 Unsecured  Lucent Technologies, Inc. O $15137

One Oak Way
Room #3WB101
Berkeley Heights,, NJ 07922

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

Attn: Bankruptcy Unit
P. O. Box 141029
irving,, TX 75014-1029

(SECURED, 100)

Claim Memo:  Secured by property not administered. Disallowed per Order #76 ECD 7/6/99.

24 03/27/97 Secured Associates Commercial Corporation C $32736.16+

Aftn: Bankruptcy Unit
P. O. Box 141029
[rving,, TX 75014-1029

{SECURED, 100)

Claim Memo:  Secured by property not administered. Disallowed per Order #82 EQD 7/6/99.

- © $241.00
One Bell Plaza, Rm. 1920

P. 0. Box 655521

Dallas,, TX 75265

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

26 04/21/97 Unsecured  AT&T Capital Leasing Services, Inc. $11,84158

2 Gatehall Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054
Parsippany,, NJ 07054

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

(") Denctes objection to Amount Filed

$459 510,00+

$0.00

$151.37

%000

©$241.00

$11,841.58



Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM

Claims Register

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 97-60055 LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVIGE {NC

Claim Date Claim
Number Filed Type

Claimant Name / Amount
{Category, Priority) Filed

Page: 5

Amount
Allowed

27 05/02/97 Unsecured

28 05/05/97 Unsecured

~ 729 05/07/97 Priovity

30 05M2/97 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

" 31 05/12/97 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

T 732 05/27/97 Unsecured

T 33 08/0997 Unsecured

" Texas Workforce Commission

Quailcomm $13,084.32
6455 Lusk Bivd,

San Diego, CA 82421

San Diego,, CA 92121

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

General Motors Carporation R $6.430.00
GM Logisitics Operations
4th Floor Annex, Rm. 404-B 304

Detroit,, 48202
{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

TWC Building
Austin, TX 78778
Austin, TX 78778

(PRIOR, TAX CLAIMS, 560)
dBeﬁSFout_ﬁTe_léEom_ﬁuﬁi'cétic;r?s, inc.
c/o Bankruptcy Group

125 Perimeter Center West, Rm.
Atlanta,, GA 30346

(UNSEC. TIMELY FiLED CLAIMS, 610)

Filed as priority. Allowed as unsecured, non-priority per Order #81 EQD 7/6/99.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.” © §457.05+
c/o Bankruptcy Group

125 Perimeter Center West, Rm.

Atflarta,, GA 30346

{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 810}

$146.66

$1.033.83%

$13,084.32

$146.66

T $1,032.83

" $457.25

Filed as priority. Allowed as unsecured, non-priority claim per Order #87-1 EOD 8/13/99.

Viking Office Pro. - ©$202.77
Box 819064

Dallas, Tx. 75381

Dailas,, 75381

{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

“Lucent Technologies, Inc, o
One Cak \Way

Roem #3WB101

Berkeley Heights,, NJ 07922

{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

- §7362

T 5202.77

7362



Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Register Page: 6
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Case: 97-60055 LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
34 06/18/57 Unsecured  lioyds Towing $475.00 $475.00
639 Montgomery
Shreveport, La. 71107
Shreveport,, 71107
{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)
Claim Memo:  Duplicate of #6.
"~ 35 06/18/97 Unsecured  East Texas Truck Eq. - $633.34 $633.34
Box 5308
Longview, TX 75608
Longview,, TX 75608
{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 810)
Claim Memo:  Duplicate of #2.
‘36 06/18/97 Unsecured  Etex Drug & Alcohol Testing i $9,930.50* $9,930.50
306 Leanard
Longview, TX 75602
Longview,, TX 75602
(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)
Claim Memo:  Filed priority; aliowed as unsecured, non-priority per Crder #75 EOD 7/6/99
737 0820/97  AdminCh.11 Internal Revenue Service 0 85726869 $0.00
1100 Commerce St., Room 9A20
Stop 5026 DAL
Dallas,, TX 75242
(WAGES/PAYROLL, 300)
Claim Memo:  Withdrawn 9/8/7.
"~ 38A 08/20/97 Priority  Internal Revenue Service - i $62,032.24 '$62,032.24
1100 Commerce St.,, Room 9A20
Stop 5026 DAL
Dallas,, TX 75242
(PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS, 560)
Claim Memo:  Priority portion. See 38B for unsecured portion,
T 38B° 08/20/97 Unsecured  Internal Revenue Sewvice $18,102.40 $18,102.40

Claim Memo:

1100 Commerce St., Room 5A20
Stop 5026 DAL
Dallas, TX 75242

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

This is unsecured portion. See 38A for priority portion.

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 0317100 12:12 PM

Case: 97-60055

Claim Date Claim
Number  Filed Type

Claims Register
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

Claimant Name /
{Category, Priority)

39 08/24/98 Secured

Claim Memo:
4D 08/24/98 Secured

Claim Memo:
41 08/24/98 Admin Ch. 7

Claim Memo:

42 08/24/98 AdminCh. 7

Claim Memo:

43 07/06/99 Unsecured

~ NONE 08/18/97 Secured

Claim Memo:

County of Marrison

County of Harrison
c/o Michael Reed
P.0. Box 26990
Austin, TX 78755

(SECURED, 100)

Disallowed Order #78 EOD 7/6/99
}-)i'arrfébnkCe_ﬁtréfApbrai5a1 District
¢fo Michae! Reed

P.0. Box 26890
Austin, TX 78755

{(SECURED, 100)

Disallowed per Order #79 EQD 7/8/99,

cfo Michaal Reed
P.O. Box 26980
Austin,, TX 78755

(OTHER STATE/LOC INC/BUS TAXES (CH 7), 200)

Objection to secured status. Agreed Order #93 ECD 7/21/99.

Harrison Central Appraisal District
c/a Michael Reed

P.O. Box 26990

Austin,, TX 78755

(OTHER STATEAOC INC/BUS TAXES (CH 7), 200)

Objection to secured status. Agreed Order #92 EQOD 7/21/99,

Associates Commercial Corp.

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

General Motors Acceptance Corp.

(SECURED, 100)

Order to Distribute Secured Proceeds #47 EOD 8/5/67.

" TTEE-E 03/20/97 Admin Ch. 7 Bob Anderson

Claim Memo:

Century Plaza, Suite 412
811 N.W. Loop 281
Longview, TX 75604

(EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7), 200)

Estimated amount only.

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

Page: 7

Amount Amount
Filed Allowed
$796.10+ $0.00
$3,214.25+ %000
$850.79+« ©$260.52
$3.471.39+ $1,051.86
'$98,754.42 ' $98,754.42
| $4,449.71 $4,449.71
$1,632.15 $1,632.15



4
Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Register Page: 8
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Case: 97-60055 LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
TTEE-F 06/07/99 Admin Ch. 7 Bob Anderson $3,406.52 £3,406.52
Century Plaza, Suite 412
911 NW. Loop 281
Longview, TX 75604
(FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7), 200)
Case Total: $1,207,117.27 $495,643.25

(*) Denctes ohjection to Amount Filed



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: §
§ CASE NO. 97-60055
LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE & §
AIR FREIGHT SERVICE, INC. §
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee
this Report of Proposed Final Distributions,

L. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to
claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other
matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make
such distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the
United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND S 22,115.47
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $  6,351.05
TO BE PAID * (NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
* (NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 15,764.42
% (NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
+ (NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 0.00

PAID * (NOTE)

7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $  22,115.47
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)




8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7

* (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date:__ 3~ {109 ﬂ( z/(‘

Bob Anderson, Trustee



Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 1

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment

Claim Type: Secured

Priority: 100 Percent Paid; 100.00000

18 02/28/97 AT&T Credit Corporation 152,753.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Gatehall Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054
Category:  SECURED
Memo: Order #77 EQD 7/6/99.

23 03/27/97 Associates Commercial 458,510.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Corporation
| Attn: Bankruptcy Unit
P. 0. Box 141029
Irving,, TX 75014-1029
Category:  SECURED
Memo: Secured by property not administered. Disallowed per Order #76 EQOD 7/6/99.

|
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed

24 03/27/97 Associates Commercial 32,736.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| Corporation *

Attn: Bankruptcy Unit

P. O. Box 141029

Irving,, TX 75014-1029

Category:  SECURED

Memo: Secured by property not administered. Disallowed per Order #82 EQD 7/6/92.

39 08/24/98 County of Harrisan 796.10 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c/o Michael Reed ¥
P.O. Box 26990
Austin, TX 78755
Category:  SECURED
Memo: Disallowed Order #78 EOD 7/6/99

410 08/24/98 Harrison Central Appraisal 3214.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
District
cfo Michael Reed
| P.O. Box 26990
| Austin, TX 78755
Category:  SECURED
Memo: Disaliowed per Order #79 EOD 7/6/99,

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




FLRYIAT I

T T I T I )

Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 2
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
NONE  08/18/37 General Motors Acceptance 444971 4,448 .71 4,449.71 0.00 0.00
Corp.
Category:  SECURED
Memo: Order to Distribute Secured Proceeds #47 EQD 8/5/97.
Total for Priority 100 : $653,459.42 $4,449.71 $4,449.71 $0.00 $0.00
Total for Type Secured : $653,459.42 $4,449.71 $4,449.71 $0.00 $0.00
Claim Type: Admin Ch. 7
Priority: 200 Percent Paid: 100.00000
41 (08/24/98 County of Harrison 859.79 260.52 0.00 260.52 260.52
c/o Michael Reed *
P.O. Box 26990
Austin,, TX 78755
Category:  OTHER STATE/LOC INC/BUS TAXES (CH 7)
Memo: Objection to secured status. Agreed Order #83 EOD 7/21/99.
42 08/24/98 Harrison Central Appraisal 3,471.39 1.051.86 0.00 1,051.86 1,051.86
District '
c/o Michael Reed
P.O. Box 26990
Austin,, TX 78755
Category:  OTHER STATE/LOC INC/BUS TAXES (CH 7)
Memo; Objection to secured status. Agreed Order #92 EQD 7/21/99.
TTEE-E 03/20/97 Bob Anderson 1,832.15 1.632.15 0.00 1,632.15 1,632.15
Century Plaza, Suite 412
911 N.W. Loop 281
Longview, TX 75604
Category:  EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7)
Memo: Estimated amount only.
TTEE-F  06/07/99 Bob Andersan 3,406.52 3,406.52 0.00 3,406.52 3,406.52
Century Plaza, Suite 412
911 NW. Loop 281
Longview, TX 75604
Category:  FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7)
Total for Priority 200 : $9,369.85 $6,351.05 $0.00 $6,351.05 $6,351.05
Total for Type Admin Ch. 7: $9,369.85 $6,351.05 $0.00 $6,351.05 $6,351.05

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



~
Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 3
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
Amount Amount Paid Ctaim Proposed
Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
Claim Type: Admin Ch. 11
Priority: 300 Percent Paid: 100.00000
Ky} 08/20/97 Internal Revenue Service 57,268.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1100 Commerce St., Room 9A20
Stop 5026 DAL
Daillas,, TX 75242
Category:  WAGES/PAYROLL
Memo: Withdrawn 9/8/97.
Claim Type: Priority
Priority: 560 Percent Paid:  25.35333
29 05/07/97 Texas Workforce Commission 146,56 146.66 0.00 146.66 37.18
TWC Building
Austin, TX 78778
Austin, TX 78778
Category:  PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS
aBA 08/20/97 'Internal Revenue Service £62,032.24 62,032.24 0.00 £2,032.24 15,727.24
1100 Commerce St., Room SA20
Stop 5026 DAL
Dailas,, TX 75242
Category:  PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS
Memo: Priority portion. See 38B for unsecured portion.
Total for Priority 560 : $62,178.90 $62,178.90 $0.00 $62,178.90 $15764.42
Total for Type Priority : 562 178.90 $62,178.90 $0.00 $62,178.90 $15,764.42
Claim Type: Unsecured
Priority: 610 Percent Paid:  0.00000
1 01/21/97 Delta Strapping 70.36 70.36 0.00 70.36 0.00

Box 5070

Longview, TX 75808

Longview,, TX 75608

Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

{*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed



S ~
-
Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 4
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
= Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
‘; Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
2 01/22/97 East Texas Truck Eq. 633.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Box 5308
E Longview, TX 75608
‘ Longview,, TX 75608
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED GLAIMS
Memo: Duplicated by #35.
3 01/23/87 Transamerica Ins. 217.903.60 217,903.60 0.00 217,903.60 0.00
170 Lawrence Bell Dr. ¥
Williamsville, NY. 14221
Williamsville,, 14221
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: Ciaims Secured & Priority Administrative under 503(b).
Objection filed to secured or priority status; allowed as unsecured per Order #80 EQOD 8/9/99.

4 01/24/97 Snelling Temporaries 1.881.89 1,881.89 0.00 1,881.89 0.00
820 Pierremont, Ste. 215
Shreveport, La, 71106
Shreveport,, 71106
Category:  UINSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

5 01/27/97 Music Mountain Water 71.87 71.87 0.00 71.87 0.00
301 E. Herndon
Shreveport, LA 71101
Shreveport,, LA 71101
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY EILED CLAIMS

% 6 01/24/97 Lioyds Towing 475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
639 Montgomery
Shrevepont, La. 71107

| Shreveport,, 71107
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: Duplicated by #34.

7 01/27/97 Etex Drug & Alcohol Testing 968.50 968.50 0.00 968.50 0.00
306 Leanard
Longview, TX 75602
Longview,, TX 75602
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



S
~
Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 5
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
Claim # Pate Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
8 01/27/97 Deans Mobile Wash 153.00 153.00 0.00 153.00 0.00
Rt.1,Box 342 G
Qverton, TX 75684-9753
Overton,, TX 75664-9753
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
9 01/27/97 Versity Computer 374,99 374.99 0.00 374.99 0.00
6060 N. Central Expswy.
Dallas, Tx. 75208
Dallas,, 75206
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
10 01/27/97 Red River Iinternational, Inc. 87.54 87.54 0.00 87.54 0.00
Box 78173
Shreveport, La. 71137
Shreveport,, 71137
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
11 01/31/97 E.T.Tire 523.70 523.70 0.00 523.70 0.00
3217 N. Fourth
Longview, Tx. 75605
Longview,, 75605
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
12 01/31/97 Alpha Connection, Inc. 676.90 676.90 0.00 676.90 0.00
2916 Burt Kouns Ind.Loop
Shreveport, La. 71118
Shreveport, 71118
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
13 02/07/87 J.J. Keller 295.03 295.03 0.00 295.03 0.00
Box 548
Neehah, Wi. 54957
Neehah, 54957
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
14 02/07/97 AAA Dependable 3,799.24 3,799.24 0.00 3,799.24 0.00

Box 3218
Shreveport, LA 71133
Shreveport,, LA 71133
Category:

{*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed

UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS



Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 6
Trustec: Bob Anderson (631490)
Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
Amount Amount Paid Claim Propased
Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
15 02/18/97 Overhead Door 840.00 840.00 0.00 840.00 0.00
6815 Line Ave, *
Shreveport, LA 71106
Shreveport,, LA 71106
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: Filed as priority; Allowed as unsecured, non-priority claim by Order #74 EOD 7/8/99.
16 02118/97 SW Bell Telephone Company 289,89 289.89 0.00 289.89 0.00
P. O, Box 655521
Dallas, TX 765265
Dallas,, TX 75265
Categoty:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
17 02/25197 Lufkin Industries 3,138.64 313864 0.00 313864 0.00
P. O. Box 845
Lufkin, Tx. 75902
Lufkin,, 75802
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
19 03/03/97 NTS Flest Services, Inc. 29.B817.56 29,817.56 0.00 29,817.56 0.00
Box 921002
Ft. Worth, TX 76121-0002
Ft. Worth,, TX 76121-0002
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
20 03/03/87 SWEPCO 359.48 350.48 0.00 35948 0.00
Credit and Collections
6300 Line Ave.
Shreveport,, LA 71106
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
21 03/07/97 BellSouth Telecommunications, 1,068.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ine.
c/o Bankruptcy Group

125 Perimeter Center Wesf, Rm.

Atlanta,, GA 30346

Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: Amended by #30.

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 7

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
/ Claim # Date Cilaimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
: 22 03/18/97 Lucent Technologies, Inc. 151.37 151.37 0.00 151.37 0.00
One Oak \Way
Room #3WB101

Berkeley Heights,, NJ 07822
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

25 04/11/97 Southwestern Bell Telephone 241.00 241.00 0.00 241.0D0 0.00
Company
QOne Bell Plaza, Rm. 1920
P. Q. Box 655521
Dallas,, TX 75265
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

26 04/21/97 AT&T Capital Leasing Services, 11,841.58 11,841.58 0.00 11,841.58 0.00
Inc.
2 Gatehall Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054
Parsippany,, WNJ 67054
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

27 05/02/97 Quailcomm 13.084.32 13,084.32 0.00 13,084.32 0.00
6455 Lusk Bivd.
San Diego, CA 92121
San Diego,, CA 92121
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

28 05/05/57 General Motors Corporation 6,430.00 6.430.00 .00 6,430.00 0.60
GM Logisitics Operations
4th Floor Annex, Rm. 404-B 304
Detroit,, 48202
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

30 06/12/97 BellSouth Telecommunications, 1,033.83 1,033.83 0.00 1,033.83 Q.00
inc. *
c/a Bankruptcy Group
125 Perimeter Center West, Rm.
Aflanta,, GA 30346
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: Filed as priority. Allowed as unsecured, non-priority per Grder #81 EOD 7/6/39.

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



* Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 8

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
Kk} 05/12/97 BellSouth Telecommunications, 457.25 45725 0.00 45725 0.00

Inc.
c/o Bankruptcy Group
: 125 Perimeter Center West, Rm.
Attanta,, GA 30346
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

Memo: Filed as priority. Allowed as unsecured, non-priority claim per Order #97-1 EOD 8/13/99.
32 05/27197 Viking Office Pro. 202.77 202,77 0.00 20277 0.00
Box 819064
Dallas, Tx. 75381
Dallas,, 75381
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

33 06/09/97 Lucent Technologies, Inc. 7362 73.62 0.00 73.62 0.00
One Oak Way
Room #3WB1M1
Berkeley Heights,, NJ 07922
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

34 06/18/97 Uoyds Towing 475.00 475.00 0.00 475.00 0.00
839 Montgoriery
Shreveport, La. 71107
Shreveport,, 71107
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

Memo: Duplicate of #6.
35 06/18/97 East Texas Truck Eq. 633.34 633.34 0.00 633.34 0.00
Box 5308

Longview, TX 75608

Longview,, TX 75608

Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: Duplicate of #2.

36 06/18/97 Etex Drug & Alcohol Testing §9,930.50 9,830.50 0.60 9,830.50 0.00
306 Leanard *
Longview, TX 75802
Longview,, TX 75602
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: Filed priority; allowed as unsecured, non-prigrity per Order #75 EQD 7/6/99

{*) Denctes objection to Amount Filed



“—
Printed: 03/17/0G 12:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 9
Trustee: Bob Anderson {631490)
Case: 97-60055 - LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
3sB 08/20/97 Internaf Revenue Service 18,102.40 18,102.40 0.00 18,102.40 0.00
1100 Commerce St., Room 9A20
Stap 5026 DAL
Dallas, TX 75242
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Memo: This iz unsecured portion. See 38A for piority portion.
43 07/06/99 Associates Commercial Carp. 98,754 .42 08,754 .42 0.00 98,754.42 0.00
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS
Total for Priority 610 : $424,840.41 $422,663.59 $0.00 $422,663.59 $0.00
Total for Type Unsecured : $424,840.41 $422,663.59 $0.00 $422663.59 $0.00
Total for Case :  $1,207,117.27 $495,643.25 $4,449.71  $491,193.54  $22,11547

) Denotes abjection to Amount Filed



Printed: 03/17/00 12:12 PM Page: 1

Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Claims Excluded With No Proposed Payments

Case: 97-60055 LONGVIEW LIMOUSINE SERVICE INC

i Case Balance:  $22,115.47 Total Proposed Payment:  $22,115.47 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed  Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds

41 County of Harrison Admin Ch. 7 859.79 260.52" 0.00 26082 260.52 21,854.95

OTHER STATE/LOC INC/BUS TAXES (CH 7}
Claim Memo: Objection to secured status. Agreed QOrder #93 EOD 7/21/99.
42  Harison Central Appraisal Admin Ch. 7 3,471.39 1,051.86" 0.00 1,051.86 1.051.86 20,803.09
District
QTHER STATE/LOC INC/BUS TAXES {CH 7)
Claim Memo:  Objection to secured status. Agreed Order #32 EOQD 7/24/99.

TTEE-E Bob Anderson Admin Ch, 7 1,632.15 1,832.15 0.00 163215 183215 19,170.94
EXP -TRUSTEE (CHT7)
Claim Memo: Estimated amount only.

TTEE-F Bob Anderson Admin Ch, 7 3,406,562 3,406.52 0.00 3,406.52 3.406.52 15,764.42
FEES-TRUSTEE (CHT)
29  Texas Workforce Priority 146.66 146.66 D.00 146,66 37.18 15,727.24
Cammissian
38A  Internal Revenue Service Priority 62,032.24 62,032.24 0.00 6203224 1572724 (.00
Claim Memo: Priority portion. See 38B for unsecured portion.
Total for Case 97-60055 ; $71,548.75 $68,529.95 $0.00 $68,529.95 $22,11547 $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : %66,638.54 $6,351.05 $0.00 $6,351.05
Total Priority Claims : $62,178.90 $62,178.90 $0.00 $15,764.42
Total Secured Claims : $653,459.42 $4.449 71 $4,449.71 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims : $424,840.41 $422.663.59 $0.G0 $0.00

{*} Denotes abjectian to Amount Filed



